
Competitions
1 Obertilliach, Men 10km Sprint 4 DEC 2025
2 Obertilliach, Men 10km Sprint 6 DEC 2025
3 Obertilliach, Men 12.5km Pursuit 7 DEC 2025
4 Ridnaun-Val Ridanna, Men 20km Individual 11 DEC 2025
5 Ridnaun-Val Ridanna, Men 10km Sprint 13 DEC 2025
6 Ridnaun-Val Ridanna, Men 12.5km Pursuit 14 DEC 2025
7 Lenzerheide, Men 10km Sprint 19 DEC 2025
8 Lenzerheide, Men 15km Mass Start 60 20 DEC 2025

9 Arber, Men 15km Short Individual 8 JAN 2026
10 Arber, Men 10km Sprint 10 JAN 2026
11 Arber, Men 12.5km Pursuit 11 JAN 2026
12 Brezno-Osrblie, Men 10km Sprint 16 JAN 2026
13 Brezno-Osrblie, Men 15km Mass Start 60 17 JAN 2026
14 Sjusjoen, Men 20km Individual 28 JAN 2026
15 Sjusjoen, Men 10km Sprint 30 JAN 2026
16 Sjusjoen, Men 12.5km Pursuit 31 JAN 2026

17 Sjusjoen, Men 10km Sprint 6 FEB 2026
18 Sjusjoen, Men 12.5km Pursuit 7 FEB 2026
19 Lake Placid, NY, Men 15km Short Individual 26 FEB 2026
20 Lake Placid, NY, Men 10km Sprint 28 FEB 2026
21 Lake Placid, NY, Men 12.5km Pursuit 1 MAR 2026
22 Lake Placid, NY, Men 10km Sprint 6 MAR 2026
23 Lake Placid, NY, Men 15km Mass Start 60 7 MAR 2026

Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 PAULSEN Vetle NOR 500 15/26 26/15 16/25 8/37 10/31 4/55 2/75 7/41 3/65 7/41 9/34 4/55
2 LEVET Damien FRA 432 12/29 15/26 19/22 4/55 1/90 3/65 25/16 34/7 36/5 6/45 5/50 19/22
3 GUIGONNAT Antonin FRA 405 14/27 3/65 1/90 13/28 11/30 23/18 8/37 1/90 21/20
4 PATUREL Gaetan U23 FRA 394 40/1 31/10 17/24 61 4/55 7/41 14/27 3/65 60 4/55 2/75 7/41
5 KALKENBERG Kasper U23 NOR 390 11/30 20/21 5/50 2/75 5/50 6/45 19/22 40/1 61 10/31 3/65 DNS
6 LEJEUNE Valentin FRA 387 9/34 2/75 2/75 9/34 2/75 2/75 22/19
7 REES Roman GER 307 30/11 12/29 15/26 20/21 12/29 14/27 30/11 8/37 6/45 11/30 7/41
8 DALE-SKJEVDAL Johannes NOR 270 1/90 1/90 1/90
9 SAETER Joergen NOR 240 5/50 50 25/16 44 13/28 12/29 10/31 10/31 78 15/26 12/29
10 ROMANIN Nicola ITA 237 34/7 7/41 6/45 46 38/3 9/34 39/2 23/18 5/50 20/21 25/16
11 PFUND Leonhard U23 GER 235 26/15 4/55 7/41 22/19 22/19 25/16 6/45 20/21 37/4 69
12 SJOKVIST Henning SWE 229 14/27 6/45 9/34 3/65 20/21 8/37
13 CLAUDE Emilien FRA 226 24/17 12/29 2/75 2/75 11/30
14 PIRCHER Christoph U23 ITA 224 16/25 8/37 4/55 47 48 24/17 1/90
15 HAK Petr U23 CZE 218 90 5/50 21/20 24/17 18/23 25/16 27/14 28/13 3/65
16 LOMBARDOT Oscar FRA 205 2/75 3/65 3/65
17 UNTERWEGER Dominic AUT 199 8/37 24/17 13/28 1/90 14/27 DNS
18 FRATZSCHER Lucas GER 193 10/31 8/37 5/50 4/55 21/20
19 GERHARDSEN Sivert U23 NOR 192 1/90 3/65 8/37
20 RANTA Jaakko FIN 188 19/22 28/13 21/20 DNS 41 19/22 26/15 19/22 22/19 23/18 16/25 29/12
21 KUEHN Johannes GER 187 28/13 13/28 14/27 43 17/24 37/4 7/41 5/50
22 HEIKKINEN Arttu U23 FIN 180 42 33/8 10/31 22/19 15/26 8/37 18/23 23/18 23/18
23 VACLAVIK Adam CZE 174 10/31 48 28/13 30/11 7/41 DNS 7/41 32/9 47 13/28
24 ASPENES Sverre Dahlen NOR 165 1/90 2/75
25 LINDKVIST-FLOETTEN Philip U23 SWE 165 62 26/15 32/9 3/65 22/19 24/17 58 31/10 11/30
26 ANDERSSON Oscar SWE 164 29/12 14/27 27/14 47 31/10 11/30 15/26 52 54 6/45
27 VOLD Fredrik U23 NOR 163 55 1/90 4/55 23/18
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28 NYKVIST Emil SWE 160 41 31/10 33/8 48 33/8 15/26 18/23 45 13/28 15/26 10/31
29 MIKYSKA Tomas CZE 158 37/4 36/5 18/23 6/45 54 21/20 9/34 14/27
30 NEVLAND Martin NOR 157 11/30 1/90 8/37
31 SCHASER Franz GER 157 57 35/6 16/25 23/18 6/45 9/34 34/7 20/21 40/1
32 SEIDL Elias U23 GER 157 7/41 72 21/20 18/23 29/12 33/8 26/15 19/22 25/16
33 ZOBEL David GER 152 3/65 5/50 8/37
34 OBERHAUSER Magnus AUT 150 53 67 24/17 47 15/26 34/7 31/10 34/7 33/8 DNS 2/75
35 BARALE Marco U23 ITA 140 115 35/6 26/15 17/24 16/25 10/31 45 DNF 69 25/16 18/23 43
36 RIETHMUELLER Danilo GER 134 4/55 9/34 6/45
37 LESIUK Taras UKR 134 22/19 10/31 39/2 7/41 19/22 22/19
38 JACOB Corentin U23 FRA 120 54 43 41 45 6/45 17/24 8/37 27/14 52 64 67
39 LEGOVIC Matija U23 CRO 114 18/23 9/34 11/30 14/27 61
40 NASYKO Denys UKR 112 45 18/23 33/8 41 9/34 20/21 28/13 28/13 55
41 JAKOB Patrick AUT 106 11/30 49 31/10 38/3 26/15 31/10 22/19 27/14 36/5
42 BIONAZ Didier ITA 105 5/50 4/55
43 JEFFERIES Jacques GBR 104 41 15/26 24/17 12/29 24/17 26/15
44 COMPAGNONI Davide U23 ITA 103 27/14 58 49 33/8 23/18 13/28 51 52 18/23 49 29/12 56
45 GUIRAUD POILLOT Theo FRA 96 6/45 17/24 36/5 19/22 53 50
46 LOZBERS Rihards U23 LAT 96 17/24 19/22 30/11 27/14 16/25
47 STVRTECKY Jakub CZE 93 41 32/9 59 12/29 36/5 5/50
48 FINELLO Jeremy SUI 92 26/15 5/50 14/27
49 CERVENKA Vaclav USA 88 64 49 DNS 31/10 39/2 35/6 13/28 21/20 32/9 28/13
50 BERGLUND Victor U23 SWE 83 32/9 39/2 LAP 13/28 11/30 27/14 55 48 49 84
51 HASLINGER Lukas U23 AUT 75 36/5 34/7 23/18 25/16 27/14 38/3 57 56 29/12 43
52 KLEMETTINEN Jimi U23 FIN 73 4/55 23/18 51
53 CAPPELLARI Daniele ITA 73 63 30/11 23/18 35/6 29/12 42 46 21/20 35/6
54 KAISER Simon GER 69 27/14 17/24 10/31
55 VASILEV Konstantin U23 BUL 67 29/12 15/26 DNS 12/29
56 CRNKOVIC Kresimir CRO 67 91 20/21 12/29 28/13 DNS 44 37/4 44
57 BROWN Jake USA 67 49 29/12 22/19 35/6 32/9 28/13 36/5 38/3
58 ADAMOV Simon U23 SVK 63 16/25 78 30/11 DNS 14/27
59 CARLIER Leo U23 FRA 62 20/21 40/1 35/6 9/34
60 PUCHIANU Cornel ROU 60 21/20 56 DSQ 51 101 21/20 24/17 38/3 100 44
61 OEVERBY Mats NOR 59 13/28 22/19 29/12
62 RIEBLI Matthias U23 SUI 58 24/17 52 38/3 DNS DNS 58 31/10 13/28
63 GENY Edgar U23 FRA 52 17/24 13/28
64 BORGE Herman Dramdal NOR 51 73 11/30 20/21
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65 GU Cang CHN 51 11/30 94 20/21
66 BONACCI Vincent USA 49 58 66 36/5 36/5 40/1 12/29 35/6 DNS 38/3
67 NORDGREN Melker SWE 49 46 42 19/22 14/27 45 76
68 MUKKALA Jonni FIN 49 71 16/25 17/24 65
69 ULLMANN Felix U23 SUI 47 57 60 42 18/23 44 18/23 75 40/1 78 58
70 MISE Edgars LAT 45 20/21 53 37/4 49 51 DNS 29/12 33/8
71 DYUSSENOV Asset KAZ 41 24/17 DNS 17/24
72 PANTTILA Santtu FIN 40 23/18 25/16 35/6 55 DNF 53 41 48 48
73 BETEMPS Nicolo U23 ITA 39 10/31 45 33/8 49
74 TACHIZAKI Mikito JPN 39 61 42 48 40/1 58 48 29/12 19/22 37/4 51
75 SOERNES Mathias NOR 38 37/4 9/34
76 CONNELLY Zachary CAN 38 56 37/4 40/1 52 65 32/9 17/24
77 AKIMOV Nikita KAZ 37 86 78 38/3 60 DNS 48 56 21/20 59 52 27/14
78 SKORUSA Wojciech POL 33 31/10 86 76 34/7 43 50 49 25/16 62 41
79 WESTERVELT Bjorn USA 33 58 80 27/14 42 30/11 44 43 67 75 33/8
80 GREGOR Jan U23 CZE 30 80 45 44 56 24/17 34/7 49 50 35/6 56 50 72
81 TYSHCHENKO Artem UKR 30 28/13 53 34/7 31/10
82 MARTAN Matyas U23 CZE 29 41 50 42 12/29
83 LOZZA Cesare U23 ITA 28 95 27/14 45 32/9 57 42 61 36/5
84 SKREDE Mathias NOR 26 15/26 66
85 KASKEL Fabian U23 GER 26 15/26
86 MUEHLBACHER Fredrik AUT 25 16/25 41
87 CIGAK Nikita LTU 25 51 63 84 86 68 16/25
88 MENZ Benjamin GER 25 16/25
89 SUCHODOLSKI Fabian U23 POL 25 79 20/21 37/4
90 DZHORGOV Georgi U23 BUL 25 38/3 30/11 32/9 52 39/2 96 74
91 NEDZA-KUBINIEC Andrzej POL 24 68 87 67 72 DNS 17/24 89 75
92 BEAUVAIS Cesar BEL 24 DNS DNS DNS 62 36/5 22/19
93 NEVEROV Yaroslav U23 EST 23 77 65 88 81 47 54 83 93 18/23
94 DU PASQUIER Arnaud SUI 23 26/15 69 33/8 47 51 54 46 45
95 ZAWOL Marcin POL 22 30/11 68 30/11
96 SUPRUN Serhii U23 UKR 20 25/16 82 55 37/4 44 DNS 75 DNS 98
97 AKSIUTA Volodymyr U23 UKR 18 54 57 54 23/18 85 106 79 DNS
98 KOTIKUMPU Vili FIN 18 69 46 52 65 33/8 41 53 35/6 70 63 37/4
99 STALDER Gion SUI 17 76 83 68 39/2 26/15 71
100MARCHL Thomas U23 AUT 16 46 32/9 34/7
101RATSCHILLER Felix U23 ITA 15 26/15
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102DOMBROVSKI Karol LTU 15 92 52 36/5 31/10 62
103OJIMA Kiyomasa JPN 13 43 69 28/13 74 67 54 60 55 42
104CESNEK Damian SVK 13 71 77 86 71 80 76 28/13 51 73
105PATRIJUKS Aleksandrs LAT 12 29/12 DNS
106LIPOWITZ Philipp GER 12 40/1 30/11
107UDAM Mehis U23 EST 11 97 45 47 42 DSQ 46 42 30/11 DNS
108TRIXL Sebastian AUT 11 66 44 39/2 32/9
109SKLENARIK Tomas SVK 9 94 77 59 45 32/9 80 46
110KESPER Linus U23 GER 9 32/9 68 76
111MATKO Martin U23 SVK 7 61 54 53 34/7
112ERIKSSON Alfred SWE 6 35/6 70
113SONG Chen CHN 5 89 55 DNS 68 67 85 39/2 38/3 DNS 54
114STROEMSHEIM Endre NOR 4 37/4 53
115MACKINE Jokubas LTU 4 85 40/1 DNS 65 55 38/3 70
116MACKELS Marek BEL 3 85 38/3 DNS 63
117NIEMINEN Turkka U23 FIN 2 69 46 39/2
118BOVISI Sandro SUI 2 63 51 47 39/2 64 70 47
119BRZOSKA Kacper U23 POL 2 39/2 64 54 94 69 86 102
120 ISKHAKOV Artur U23 SVK 2 73 39/2
121YAMAMOTO Masaharu JPN 1 83 76 70 82 43 51 40/1 52
122STRUM Matthew CAN 1 DNS 40/1 50 53 59 LAP 58 57 63 66 87
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